

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF	PAGES
	1		3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 01/06/2017	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. See Block 14	5. PROJECT NO. <i>(If applicable)</i>
6. ISSUED BY DLA TROOP SUPPORT DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 700 ROBBINS AVENUE PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096	CODE SPE300	7. ADMINISTERED BY <i>(If other than Item 6)</i> CODE	

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR <i>(No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)</i>	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. SPE30016R0057
	(X)	9B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 11)</i> 2017 JAN 03
	()	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
	()	10B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 13)</i>
CODE	FACILITY CODE	

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA *(If required)*

13. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: <i>(Specify authority)</i> THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES <i>(such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)</i> SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER <i>(Specify type of modification and authority)</i>

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION *(Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)*

See Attached Continuation Sheet(s).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER <i>(Type or print)</i>	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER <i>(Type or print)</i>		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
<i>(Signature of person authorized to sign)</i>		<i>(Signature of Contracting Officer)</i>	

Part 12 Clauses

Amend 01

Effective January 6, 2017, the following conditions are being changed:

1. On page 9 of the solicitation, the maximum has been changed from 200% to 250% and the chart figures have been updated to their correct values. See below:

ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE / GUARANTEED MINIMUM / MAXIMUM

A. The following chart includes the 24-month estimate (1st tier period), 60 months (i.e. 5.0 years) estimated dollar values, the guaranteed 10% minimum dollar values, and the 250% maximum dollar values for each group. The guaranteed minimum values and the maximum values, although based on estimates, are firm dollar amounts calculated as a percentage of the estimated dollar values. The guaranteed minimum dollar value constitutes the Government’s legal ordering obligation under the contract. Also, the Government may place, and the contractor must fill, additional orders above the guaranteed minimum dollar value, not to exceed the maximum dollar value.

Mississippi Zone	24 – Month Estimate (1st Tier)	5 Year Estimate (Total Including all Tiers)	10%Min	250% Max (5 Years)
Group 1 (Troops)	\$2,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$12,500,000.00
Group 2 – (Schools and Reservations)	\$5,000,000.00	\$12,500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$31,250,000.00
Total	\$7,000,000.00	\$17,500,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$43,750,000.00

“24 Month Estimate” refers to the Government’s good faith estimate of the requirement for the first tier period.

The total minimum contract dollar value is \$700,000.00
The maximum contract dollar value is \$43,750,000.00

- 2. The pricing cells for column G under Attachment 1 Schedule of Items have been unlocked for the schools tab. See revised attachment 1 to place bid offer.
- 3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Attachments

List of Attachments

Description	File Name
ATTACH.Revised Attached 1 Schedule of Items	Attachment 1-